

**New York State Assemblyman Harvey Weisenberg Records** L0265

New York State Archives 222 Madison Avenue Albany, NY 12230

archref@nysed.gov

URL: <a href="http://www.archives.nysed.gov/">http://www.archives.nysed.gov/</a>

## **Table of Contents**

| Overview of the Records  | 3     |
|--------------------------|-------|
| Overview of the Liecolds | <br>J |

## Overview of the Records

**Repository:** New York State Archives

**Summary:** This series contains press releases, newsletters, photographs,

and bill files created by the office of Assemblyman Harvey Weisenberg. Also included are two folders with background information, bill files, news articles, and correspondence for Jonathan's Law signed by Governor Spitzer in May 2007.

Assemblyman Weisenberg co-sponsored the legislation and was an advocate for people with developmental disabilities during his

tenure.

Creator: New York (State). Legislature. Assembly. Assemblyman

(1989-2014: Harvey Weisenberg)

Title: Assemblyman Harvey Weisenberg records

Quantity: 2.75 cubic feet

**Quantity:** 84.3 megabytes; 51 digital files

Inclusive Date: 1989-2014

Series: L0265

<sup>^</sup> Return to Table of Contents